CONTRACT #: C22-3167-HR BLUE ARBOR, INC. TEMPORARY STAFFING SERVICES EXPIRES: 04/04/2025 W/2 1 YR RENEWALS



#### FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN OKALOOSA COUNTY, FLORIDA AND BLUE ARBOR, INC. CONTRACT NO. C22-3167-HR

This First Amendment to the Agreement between Okaloosa County, a political subdivision of the state of Florida (the "County"), and Blue Arbor, Inc., (the Contractor) executed this <u>19<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>July</u>, 2022, is made a part of the original Agreement dated April 5, 2022 Contract No. C22-3167-HR (the "original Agreement"), incorporated herein by reference. The County and Contractor hereby agree as follows:

- WHEREAS, the County and Contractor wish to amend the contract to amend the original Agreement to add the rate code 5191 for Workers Compensation at the rate as follows: Recruited Employees- 25% Non-Recruited Employees-24%
- 2. **OTHER PROVISIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT.** Except as specifically modified herein, all terms and conditions of the original Agreement between the parties, dated April 5, 2022 and any amendments thereto, shall remain in full force and effect.
- CONFLICTING PROVISIONS. The terms, statements, requirements, or provisions contained in this Amendment shall prevail and be given superior effect and priority over any conflicting or inconsistent terms, statements, requirements or provisions contained in any other document or attachment.

## (Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank)



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment on the day and year first written above.

## **BLUE ARBOR, INC.:**

<u>VJucne Millet</u> TI Signature	TLE: _ Pres
Lucine Moffers Print Name	
ATTEST:	OKALOOSA COUNTY, FLORIDA
	BY: Mult
FUL J.D. Peacock II. Clerk of Courts	Mel Ponder. Chairman

# PROCUREMENT/CONTRACT/LEASE INTERNAL COORDINATION SHEET

000 01/	DIDI	
Procurement/Contract/Lease Number: CZ2-31671K Tracking Number: 428-22		
Procurement/Contractor/Lessee Name: 5/02 (1/black Grant Funded: YES_NOX		
Purpose: amend ment		
Date/Term: <u>4-4-2025</u>	1. GREATER THAN \$100,000	
Department #:	2. GREATER THAN \$50,000	
Account #: Varicus	3. 🗌 \$50,000 OR LESS	
Amount:		
Department: Dept. Monitor Name:	Sisson	
Purchasing Review Procurement or Contract/Lease requirements are met:		
Alta March	Date: 10-8-81	
Purchasing Manager or designee Jeff Hyde, DeRita Mason, Jesica Darr, Angela Etheridge		
Approved as written:		
Grants Coordinator	Dafe:	
Approved as written: M MBC LLW		
Risk Manager or designee Kristina LoFria	Date:	
County Atternov Deview		
Approved as written:	lew	
	Date:	
County Attorney Lynn Hoshihara, Kerry P	arsons or Designee	
Department Funding Re Approved as written:	eview	
	Date:	
IT Review (if applicable)		
Approved as written:		
	Date:	

Revised September 22, 2020

#### **DeRita Mason**

From: Sent: To: Cc: Subject: Attachments: Lynn Hoshihara Monday, June 13, 2022 10:02 AM DeRita Mason Kerry Parsons Re: HR Amendments C22-3165-HR first amendment 6.13.22.docx

DeRita,

With the attached changes, this is approved. Please make the same changes to the other three contracts.

Lynn

Lynn M. Hoshihara County Attorney Okaloosa County, Florida

Please note: Due to Florida's very broad public records laws, most written communications to or from County employees regarding County business are public records, available to the public and media upon request. Therefore, this written e-mail communication, including your e-mail address, may be subject to public disclosure.

From: DeRita Mason Sent: Wednesday, June 8, 2022 1:02 PM To: Lynn Hoshihara Cc: Kerry Parsons Subject: HR Amendments

Please review and approve, we would like to take these to the next board meeting. I will have one more but it will exactly the same.

DeRita Mason



DeRita Mason, CPPB, NIGP-CPP Senior Contracts and Lease Coordinator Okaloosa County Purchasing Department 5479A Old Bethel Road